TAKE NOTICE the Town Board and the Plan Commission will meet in open session at the Town Hall 34530 Bassett Road, Bassett, WI on Thursday, October 24, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Meeting called to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of minutes
- 4. Reports:
 - a. Committees and reports from the floor
 - b. Building Inspector
 - c. Clerk
 - d. Treasurer
 - e. Supervisors

Horbach: (Smart Growth Liaison, Land Use & Board of Adjustments, Town Web Site Maintenance, Community Events)

Gehring: (Public Transportation, Waste & Recycling, Building Inspection)

Halvey: (County Council of Governments, Powers Lake Management District, Public Works, DNR, Launch Collections)

Kaskin: (Public Works, Park Board, Town Property Maintenance and Repair)

f. Chairperson:

Stoll: (Intergovernmental Relations, Public Safety)

- 5. Citizen comments
- 6. BUSINESS:

Town Board/Plan Commission items:

a. Raymond G. Arbet, Kenosha County Director-Department of Public Works & Development Services to discuss County Highway "F" Realignment. Discussion, consideration and action if any.

Town Board items:

- b. Operator License application review for Shannon Zamjahn. Discussion, consideration and action if any.
- c. Set date for 2020 Budget Public Hearing. Discussion, consideration and action if any.
- d. Cancellation of the November 28th, 2019 Town Board and Plan Commission meeting. Discussion, consideration and action if any.
- 7. Bills
- 8. Adjourn